NOTICE

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SPALDING COUNTY DOES HEREBY ANNOUNCE THAT THE 2016 MILLAGE RATE

WILL BE SET AT A MEETING TO BE HELD IN THE MEETING ROOM, ROOM 108, COURTHOUSE ANNEX,

119 EAST SOLOMON STREET, GRIFFIN GEORGIA, ON AUGUST 15, 2016 AT 6:00 P.M., AND PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS
OF O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 DO HEREBY PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING PRESENTATION OF THE CURRENT YEAR'S TAX DIGEST AND LEVY

ALONG WITH THE HISTORY OF THE TAX DIGEST LEVY FOR THE PAST FIVE YEARS

CURRENT 2016 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

[ COUNTY WIDE

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest
State Forest Land Assistance

Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Total County Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

1,542,200,988
113,708,450
1,831,893
310,999
13,907
1,658,066,237
220,133,898
1,437,932,339

46,829
1,437,979,168

18.500
3.490
15.010

$21,584,067

-$500,430
-2.27%

1,496,466,739
119,331,500
1,737,824
650,043
57,316
1,618,243,422
220,097,899
1,398,145,523

145,456
1,398,290,979

18.732
3.722
15.010

$20,986,164

-$597,903
-2.77%

1,479,667,506
124,174,530
1,645,629
309,703
39,418
1,605,836,786
200,203,913
1,405,632,873

158,013
1,405,790,886

19.704
3.694
16.010

$22,504,182

$1,518,018
7.23%

1,463,189,723
104,295,620
2,275,598
677,011

0
1,570,437,952
209,881,406
1,360,556,546

203,246
1,360,759,792

19.617
3.607
16.010

$21,782,510

-$721,672
-3.21%

1,519,814,420
77,650,790
2,168,548
1,455,865

0
1,601,089,623
205,799,187
1,395,290,436

206,618
1,395,497,054

19.596
3.586
16.010

$22,338,600

$556,090
2.55%

1,574,189,988
59,914,540
3,230,420
924,412
92,143
1,638,351,503
202,224,290
1,436,127,213

178,122
1,436,305,335

19.315
3.655
15.660

$22,489,752

$151,152
0.68%




