NOTICE

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SPALDING COUNTY DOES HEREBY ANNOUNCE THAT THE 2016 MILLAGE RATE WILL BE SET AT A MEETING TO BE HELD IN THE MEETING ROOM, ROOM 108, COURTHOUSE ANNEX, 119 EAST SOLOMON STREET, GRIFFIN GEORGIA, ON AUGUST 15, 2016 AT 6:00 P.M., AND PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 DO HEREBY PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING PRESENTATION OF THE CURRENT YEAR'S TAX DIGEST AND LEVY ALONG WITH THE HISTORY OF THE TAX DIGEST LEVY FOR THE PAST FIVE YEARS

CURRENT 2016 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY WIDE	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Real & Personal	1,542,200,988	1,496,466,739	1,479,667,506	1,463,189,723	1,519,814,420	1,574,189,988
Motor Vehicles	113,708,450	119,331,500	124,174,530	104,295,620	77,650,790	59,914,540
Mobile Homes	1,831,893	1,737,824	1,645,629	2,275,598	2,168,548	3,230,420
Timber - 100%	310,999	650,043	309,703	677,011	1,455,865	924,412
Heavy Duty Equipment	13,907	57,316	39,418	0	0	92,143
Gross Digest	1,658,066,237	1,618,243,422	1,605,836,786	1,570,437,952	1,601,089,623	1,638,351,503
Less M& O Exemptions	220,133,898	220,097,899	200,203,913	209,881,406	205,799,187	202,224,290
Net M & O Digest State Forest Land Assistance	1,437,932,339	1,398,145,523	1,405,632,873	1,360,556,546	1,395,290,436	1,436,127,213
Grant Value	46,829	145,456	158,013	203,246	206,618	178,122
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	1,437,979,168	1,398,290,979	1,405,790,886	1,360,759,792	1,395,497,054	1,436,305,335
Gross M&O Millage	18.500	18.732	19.704	19.617	19.596	19.315
Less Rollbacks	3.490	3.722	3.694	3.607	3.586	3.655
Net M&O Millage	15.010	15.010	16.010	16.010	16.010	15.660
Total County Taxes Levied	\$21,584,067	\$20,986,164	\$22,504,182	\$21,782,510	\$22,338,600	\$22,489,752
Net Taxes \$ Increase	-\$500,430	-\$597,903	\$1,518,018	-\$721,672	\$556,090	\$151,152
Net Taxes % Increase	-2.27%	-2.77%	7.23%	-3.21%	2.55%	0.68%